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ELIGIBILITY | ELEGIBILIDAD

Clients must be 60 years or older and live in Nevada. Clients must have a valid ID and be willing to
complete an intake form and survey.

Clientes deben tener 60 anos o mas y vivir en Nevada. Clientes deben tener ID valida y dispuestos a
completar un fomulario y encuesta.

FREQUENCY | FRECUENCIA

Clients may visit no more than two times per month.

Los clientes no pueden visitar mas de dos veces al mes.

SITE ADDRESSES | DIRECCION DE DISTRIBUCION
HOLIDAY SCHEDULE- FOOD BANK OF NORTHERN NEVADA WILL BE CLOSED ON THESE DATES

PRESIDENTS DAY
Monday February 20, 2023

MEMORIAL DAY
Monday May 29, 2023

JUNTEENTH
Monday June 19, 2023

INDEPENDENCE DAY
Tuesday July 4, 2023

LABOR DAY
Monday September 4, 2023

NEVADA DAY
Friday October 27, 2023

VETERANS DAY
Friday November 10, 2023

THANKSGIVING DAY
Thursday November 23, 2023

FAMILY DAY
Friday November 24, 2023

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY
Monday December 25, 2023

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY
Tuesday December 26, 2023

NEW YEARS HOLIDAY
Monday January 1, 2024

3870 Neil Road, Reno

4885 S McCarran Blvd, Reno

RENO/SPARKS

ARBOR COVE AT COLD SPRINGS LINCOLN WAY MCGRAW COURT

VIRGINIA LAKE VALLEY CHURCH 618 4th St., Sparks 2455 Orovada Street, Sparks
2350 Lymbery Street, Reno | 3385 White Lake Pkwy, Reno

METROPOLITAN RIVER PLACE SIERRA MANOR SILVERADA MANOR

GARDENS APARTMENT HOMES APARTMENTS 1400 Silverada Blvd, Reno
325 E 7th Street, Reno 895 Kuenzli Street, Reno 2350 Paradise Drive, Reno
SILVER SAGE AT NEIL SILVER SAGE SENIOR SUN VALLEY SENIOR | SKYLINE MOBILE HOME
ROAD RESIDENCE CENTER PARK

115 W. 6th Ave, Reno

7900 N Virginia St, Reno

105 Lois Lane, Fernley

13295 Grass Valley Rd.,
Winnemucca

VINTAGE AT THE VINTAGE HILLS WASHOE VALLEY LDS
CROSSINGS 4195 W 7th Street, Reno 440 McClellan Dr., New
11565 Old Virginia Road, Washoe City
Reno
RURAL NORTHERN NEVADA
CARSON CITY SENIOR DAYTON SENIOR ELKO SENIOR CENTER FALLON
CENTER CENTER 1795 Ruby View Dr, Elko WILLIAM N
911 Beverly Drive, Carson 320 Dayton Valley Rd, PENNINGTON LIFE
City Dayton CENTER
952 S Maine Street, Fallon
FERNLEY SENIOR GRASS VALLEY MCDERMITT HAWTHORNE
CENTER COMMUNITY CENTER

111 North Road, McDermitt

MINERAL COUNTY
CARE AND SHARE
975 K Street, Hawthorne

SILVER SPRINGS
SENIOR CENTER
2945 Ft Churchill Street,
Silver Springs

YERINGTON SENIOR
CENTER
117 Tilson Way, Yerington




